

Misc Dj 1343/23
Des Ram (Now D) Vs. Union Of India

13.02.2025

Present: Ms. Shivani Rana, Counsel for applicants.

Heard. Perused.

The main file i.e. LAC No.231/2000 decided on 17.02.2001 has been received from Record-room, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Counsel for applicants seeks adjournment for furnishing complete particulars of execution file/payment file.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 03.04.2025 at 12.30 PM for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 13.02.2025