

7 MISC DJ 1343/23 DES RAM (NOW DECEASED) Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

31.07.2025

Present: Ms. Shivani Rana, Counsel for the applicants.

Issue Court notice to Sh. Dheeraj, JA from LAC
branch, Central, Tis Hazari returnable for **03.11.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 31.07.2025